
HYFL 2023 Flag Football Contacts 
 

School Name Phone # email 

Hughesville Kyle Milheim (570) 447-5414 Kmilheim95@gmail.com 

Muncy Zach Shaffer (570) 490-2567 zshaffer21@gmail.com 

Southern Columbia Marc Persing 570-274-5570 coachpersing@gmail.com 

Loyalsock Brett Walk 814-571-0174 brettwalk41@gmail.com 

Milton Cody Concini (570) 412-4595 Cconcini2@gmail.com 

Montgomery Rick Kluck (570) 233-4253 Kluckr19@yahoo.com 

Montoursville Preston Emert (570) 971-0187 Preston.a.emert@gmail.com 

South Williamsport John Thompson 570-419-7634 ThompsonJRT@gmail.com 

Warrior Run Kurt Wertman (570) 412-3290 kwertman@montasd.org 

Jersey Shore Jake Summers (570) 974-8263 jksumm@gmail.com 

Lewisburg James Bond 570-490-4737  Jrbond@gesinger.edu 

Shikellamy Jordan Rhoads (570) 274-4201 jordanmrhoads@gmail.com 

Shamokin Bob Lowry (570) 415-6601 Rlowry145@gmail.com 

Williamsport Eli Clary 570-447-9244  

Central Mountain Lee Ramos 910-581-5431 leeramdel1982@gmail.com 

Berwick Steve Beck  570-394-6080 Sbeck33@outlook.com 

Mt Carmel Greg Berezovske 570-933-0370 kfbasports@gmail.com 

Danville Mike Foust 570-854-7699 Mike13cb@yahoo.com 

Midd West N/A N/A N/A 

Mifflinburg N/A N/A N/A 

Bloomsburg N/A N/A N/A 

Central Columbia N/A N/A N/A 

Selinsgrove N/A N/A N/A 
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